

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH

Product Certification Department Koenigswinkel 10 32825 Blomberg, Germany

Power of Attorney

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that we, Navico Inc., authorize the following persons from PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH:

- Sabrina Berghahn
- Bernd Steiner

to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters in the following countries:

USA (FCC) & CANADA (ISED)

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH has our permission to use our technical documents for the approvals for the following name device:

Product description: AIS Class A Transceiver

FCC ID: RAYV5043 IC: 4697A-AISAV5043

HVIN: V5043

PMN: SIMRAD V5043

FVIN: V2

Unless future correspondence from Navico Inc. please extend your full cooperation to PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH regarding matters to the above mentioned products to 6 months after the signatory date of this authorization.

Contact person Filippo Campolmi
Position in the company
Date of signatory Filippo Campolmi
RCE Manager
30th January 2024

Signatory

(signature of the applicant)

Confolmi Siliyo

Filippo Campolmi

Navico Inc.

4500 S. 129th East Avenue, Ste. 200, Tulsa, OK 74134, USA

|navicogroup.com|